

HASSA BEFORE THE NOTARY PUBLIC: BARPETA.



953022

As Salvees

AFFIDAVIT

to be filed by the candidate along with nomination paper before the returning officer for election to the Assam Legislative Assembly (name of the House) from 44 No. JANIA Legislative Assembly constituency (Name of the constituency).

PART-A

Bartari, P.O- Langla, P.S- Kalgachia, District- Barpeta, Assam (mention postal address), a candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oata oath as under:-

- 1. I am a candidate set up by INDIAN NATIONAL CONGRESS (name of the political party).
- 2. My name is enrolled in 44 No. JANIA Legislative Assembly constituency under the Assam Legislative Assembly (Name of the constituency and the state), at serial No.335, in part No.101.
- 3. My contact telephone number(s) is/are:- 9435115864 and 9085099610

 Chou My e-mail id (if any) is:- makhaleque@yahoo.com

 tyendra Chou My social media accounts (if any) are:- abdulkhaleque41@twitter.com

 Notary, Darpete N. 2

Identified by

Regd. No. BPT-3

46.-5PT-3



তারার Chrudhury আসমারঃ**স্থান্দা ASSAM** Regd. Ho-697-3

09AA 372491

...2...

4. Details of permanent Account Number (PAN) and status of filing of Income Tax return:

\		1				
	sl	N	ames	PAN	The financial	Total Income
	No.				year for which	shown in
					the last Income-	Income- Tax
					Tax return has	return (in Rs.)
	1		self	ALOPK9407A	(F.Y) 2014-15	Rs.4,37,725/-
					(A.Y. 2015-16)	
	2	Spouse:	(i) Kamalini	AMKPD8564A	(F.Y) 2014-15	Rs.3,68064/-
Identified by			Khaleque @ Kamalini Das		(A.Y. 2015-16)	
Advocate Barpeta.	,		(ii) Baharun			
Barpera			Saikia,	Not known	Not known	Notes
Advocato 3/1	-		divorced as	Not known	Not known	Not known
' '			per Shariaah,			
			but the matter	'		
			is sub-judice in Gauhati			
• •			High Court			
		'	vide WP(C)			
			6195/2010			
	3		endent-1	Nil	Nil	Nil
			an Abdul			
			eque(son)			
لعوريا م	74		ndent-2	Nil	Nil	Nil
Satyendra Choud	5	Depe	ndent-3	Nil	Nil	Nil

Notary, Barpeta M. Kegd. No. 3877

5. I am not accused of any offence(s) punishable with imprisonment for two years or more in a pending case(s) in which talcharge(s) has/have been framed by the court(s) of competent jurisdiction. Regd. No. BPT-3

...3...

If the deponent is accused of any such offence(s) he shall furnish the following information.

(i) The following case(s) is/are pending against me in which charges have been framed by the court for an offence punishable with imprisonment for two years or more:-

years c	or more:-	
A	Case/First Information Report No./Nos together with	Nil
	complete details of concerned Police	
	Station/District/State	
В	Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description	Nil
	of the offence(s) for which charged	j.
C	Name of the Court, Case No. and date of order taking	Nil
	cognizance:	
D	Court(s) which framed the charge(s)	Nil
Е	Date(s) on which the charge(s) was/were framed	Nil
F	Whether all or any of the proceeding(s) have been	Nil
	stayed by any Court(s) of competent jurisdiction	

(ii) following case(s) is/are pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by the court.

(The details of all pending cases in which cognizance have been taken by the Court, irrespective of the quantum of punishment or framing of charges should be mentioned)

A	Name of the Court, Case No. and date of order taking	Nil
	cognizance	
В	The details of cases where the court has taken cognizance, section(s) of the Act(s) and description	Nil
С	Details of Appeal(s)/Applicant(s) for revision (if any) filed against the above order(s)	Nil

6. I have not been convicted of an offence(s) [other than any offence(s) referred to in sub-section (1) or sub-section (2), or cover in sub-section (3), of section 8 of the Representation of the People Act, 1951 (43 of 1951)] and sentenced to imprisonment for one year or more.

If the deponent is convicted and punished as aforesaid, he shall furnish the following information: In the following cases, I have been convicted and sentenced to imprisonment by a court of law:

The details of cases, Section(s) of the concerned Act(s)	Nil
and description of the offence(s) for which convicted	
Name of the court(s), case No. and date(s) of	Nil
Punishment imposed	Nil
	and description of the offence(s) for which convicted Name of the court(s), case No. and date(s) of

Natyendra Choudhury
Notary, Barpeta
legd. No. SPT-3

D	Whether any Appeal was/ has been filed against the Conviction order. If so details and the present status of	Nil
	the appeal: Barpeta District.	

- 7. That I give herein below the details of the assets (movable and immovable etc.) of myself, my spouse and dependents:
 - A. Details of movable assets:
 - Note: 1. Assets in joint name indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be given.
 - Note: 2. In case of deposit/Investment, the details including serial Number, Amount, date of deposit, the scheme, Name of the Bank/Institution and Branch are to by given.
 - Note: 3. Value of Bonds/Share Debentures as per current market value in Stock exchange in respect of listed companies and as per books in case of non-listed companies should be given.
 - Note: 4. Dependent here has the same meaning as assigned in Explanation (v) under section 75A of the Representation of the People Act, 1951.

Note: 5. Details including amount is to be given separately in respect of each investment.

	Sl No	Description	Self	Spouse	2	Dependen t -1	Dep ende nt -2	Depe nden t -3
	110			(i)	(ii)		nt -2	
	I	Cash in hand	Rs.1,65,000/-	Rs.1,00,000/-	Not known	Rs.30,000/	Nil	Nil
ta.	II	Details of deposit in Bank accounts (FDRs. Term Deposits and all other types of deposits including saving accounts) Deposits with financial institutions, non Banking financial Companies and co-operative societies and the amount in each such deposit	A/C No.15471 of Cooperative City Bank, Silpukhuri branch, Ghy.	02641000064990 , HDFC Bank, Ghy branch. ii) Rs.362503/- in SB A/C No.111006, Assam Gramin Vikash Bank, Ghy, iii) Rs.1435126/- SB A/C No.0568010107		Nil	Nil	Nil
	III	Details of investment in Bonds Debentures/	1	Nil	Not known	Nil	Nil	Nil
ب 190	out the	Shares and	1					

Identified by
Advocate, Barpeta.

Notary, Barpeta A S Regd. No. BPT-3

A Sulke lope

				11:32	1000			
		Companies/mu tual funds and others and the amount		Satyendra C Barpeta	Catrict.			
		Details of investment in NSS, Postal Saving, Insurance policies and investment in any Financial Instruments in Post office or Insurance	i)Rs.50,000/- Single premium policy No.0026138028 with Bajaj Allianz Life Insurance, ii) Rs.25,099/- in Bharati AXA life Elite Advantage plan policy	i)Rs.10.0007 in LICI policy No.483970853 & ii)Rs.50,0007- in Reliance Life Insurance policy No.1165558.	Not	Nil	Nil	Nil
	V	Personal loans/advance given to any person or entity including firm, company. Trust etc and other receivables from debtors and the amount	no.5013271886. Nil	Rs.28050/ as advance for Q shop goods (exist) plan with Sahara & Shop unique products range Ltd.	Not known	Nil	Nil	Nil
d.	VI	Motor Vehicles/Aircra fts/Yachts/Ship s (Details of Make, registration number etc. year of purchase and amount	Nil	AS O1AX- 8136, EON Era, value- Rs.318197/- purchased on 8/12/2011.	Not known	Nil	Nil	Nil
	VII	Jewellery, bullion and Valuable thing(s) (give details of weight and value)	1½ tola Golden ornaments of Rs.50,000/-	4 tola golden ornaments of Rs.1,25,000/-	Not known	Nil	Nil	Nil
	VII I	Any other assets such as value of claims/interest	electrical articles & one Laptop of Rs.80,000/-		Not known	Nil	Nil	Nil
	IX	Gross Total Value	Rs.7,80,143/-	Rs.25,14,913/-	Not known	Rs.30,000/-	Nil	Nil

Identified by
Advocate, 3 11

Satyendra Choudhury
Notary, Barpeta

B. Details of Immovable Assets:

/Satyendra Choudhury \

Note: 1. Properties in joint ownership indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be indicated. Regd. No.-BPT-3

Note:2. Each land or building or apartment should be mentioned separately in this format.

legre
Melo
448

sl.	Description	Self	S	pouse	Depen	Depen	Depend
No.			<u> </u>	1	dent -1	dent -2	ent -3
		2)	i)	(ii)			
(i)	Agricultural Land Location(s) Survey number(s)	i) at village- Kandulia under dag No.194, patta No.63, ii) at vill-kalgachia under dag No.634, 550, patta No.111, 308 & iii) at vill- Bartari under dag No.132, patta No.24.	Nil	Not known	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Area (total measurement in acres)	i) 1 bigha, ii) 1 bigha & iii) 2k-6½Ls; total 0.626 acre	Nil	Not known	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	No	No	Not known	No	No	No
(a.	Date of purchase in case of self-acquired property	i) on 7/4/03, ii) on 29/1/09 & iii) on 24/2/03.	Nil	Not known	Nil	Nil	Nil
•	Cost of land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	i) at Rs.24,000/-, ii) at Rs.35,000/- & iii) at Rs.23,250/	Nil	Not known	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Any investment on the land by way of development, construction etc	Rs.30,000/-	Nil	Not known	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Approximate current market value	Rs.12,00,000/-	Nil	Not known	Nil	Nil	Nil
(ii)	Non- Agricultural Land Location(s) Survey	Nil	Nil	Not known	Nil	Nil	Nil
gudhur peta	Area (total measurement in	Nil	Nil	Not known	Nil	Nil	Nil

Identified Barpeta.

Satyendra Chaudhur) me Notary, Barpeta Regd. No. BFT-2

45 Sume of gre

				1125/		1. X		
		sq.ft)		/ /	and a Chand	(; /		,
		Whether	No	Nod Ly	Not	No	No	No
		inherited		N p	ir khown -tric egd. NoBPT-	2 /2		
		property (Yes or		V3/"	EBRYLLING PLA	151		
		No)				51/		
		Date of	Nil	Nil	Not	Nil	Nil	Nil
		purchase in case	`		known			
		of self-acquired						
		property						
		Cost of land (in	Nil	Nil	Not	Nil	Nil	Nil
		case of			known			
		purchase) at the						
		time of						
		purchase						
		Any investment	Nil	Nil	Not	Nil	Nil	Nil
		on the land by			known			
		way of						
		development,						
		construction etc						
		Approximate	Nil	Nil	Not	Nil	Nil	Nil
		current market			known			
		value						
	(iii)	Commercial	Nil	Nil	Not	Nil	Nil	Nil
		buildings			known			
		(including						
3-31		apartments)						
fied by		-Location(s)						
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	-	Area (total	Nil	Nil	Not	Nil	Nil	Nil
ate (3/1)		measurement in			known			
21/3/		sq.ft)						
		Built-up Area	Nil	Nil	Not	Nil	Nil	Nil
		(total			known			
		measurement in						
		sq.ft)						
		Whether	No	No	Not	No	No	No
		inherited			known			
		property (Yes or						
		No)						
		Date of	Nil	Nil	Not	Nil	Nil	Nil
		purchase in case			known			
		of self-acquired						
	1	property						
		Cost of	Nil	Nil	Not	Nil	Nil	Nil
		property (in			known			
		case of						
		purchase) at the						
. 0 t		time of						
tyendra C	houdh	purchase						
Notary, Ba	rpeta	4-9-204						
Regd. No.								

dentified by dvocate,

				1	\		
		1. 9	ndia Chi		1	2711	NT:1
	Any investment	Nil\ \ \ \ \ \	rpWth D	Not.	Nil	Nil	Nil
	on the property	101	egd. No1	sknown S	/		
	by way of	1.92		65/	1		
	development,		OF	N3			
	construction etc		-				
	Approximate	Nil	Nil	Not	Nil	Nil	Nil
	current market			known			Ì
	value						
(iv)	Residential	Nil	Nil	Not	Nil	Nil	Nil
` ′	Buildings			known			
	(including						
	apartments):-						
	Location(s)						
Ì	Survey						
	number(s)						
	Built-up Area	Nil	Nil	Not	Nil	Nil	Nil *
	(Total			known			
1	measurement in						
	sq.ft)						
	Whether	No	No	Not	No	No	No
-	inherited			known			
	property (Yes or						. 1
	No)						
	Date of	Nil	Nil	Not	Nil	Nil	Nil
	purchase in case			known			
	of self-acquired						
	property						
a.	Cost of	Nil	Nil	Not	Nil	Nil	Nil
	property (in			known			
	case of						
	purchase) at the						
	time of						
	purchase						
	Any investment	Nil	Nil	Not	Nil	Nil	Nil
	on the land by			known	1		
	way of						
	development,						
	construction etc			1			27.7
	Approximate	Nil	Nil	Not	Nil	Nil	Nil
	current market		}	known		-	
	value						
v	Others (such as	Nil	Nil		Nil	Nil	Nil
	interest in			known			
	property)						
vi	Total current	1	Nil		Nil	Nil	Nil
	market value of			known			
1	(i) to (v)						

Satyendra Choudhury
Notary, Barpeta Sharpeta

Mentified by

Advocate,

As Sulkeholy or

8. I give herein below the details of liabilities/dues to public financial institutions and government:-

(Note: please give separate details of hame of bank) institution, entity or individual and amount before each item)

	individual and amou		ich iten	1)\ Raud	Dependent	1/	D 1.
sl	Description	Self	\$p	ouse"	Dependent	Dependen	Depende
No.			(i)	(ii)	-1 58	/t -2	nt -3
i	Loan or dues to Bank/financial institution(s) Name of Bank or financial institution, Amount	Nil	Nil) v Nil	Nil	Nil
	outstanding, Nature Loan or dues to any other individuals/entity other than mentioned above Name(s) Amount outstanding, nature	Nil	Nil	Not known	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Any other liability	Nil	Nil	Not known	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Grand Total Liabilities	Nil	Nil	Not known	Nil	Nil	Nil
ii	Government dues: Dues to departments dealing with government accommodation	Nil	Nil	Not known	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Dues to department dealing with supply of water	Nil	Nil	Not known	Nil	Nil	Nil
rpeta.	Dues to department dealing with supply of electricity	Nil	Nil	Not known	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Dues to department dealing with supply of telephones/mobiles	Nil	Nil	Not known	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Dues to department dealing with government transport (including aircrafts and helicopters)	Nil	Nil	Not known	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Income tax dues	Nil	Nil	Not known	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Wealth tax dues	Nil	Nil	Not known	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Service tax dues	Nil	Nil	Not known	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Municipal/Property Tax dues	Nil	Nil	Not known	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Sales Tax dues	Nil	Nil	Not known	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Any other dues	Nil	Nil	Not known	Nil	Nil	Nil
iii	Grand total of all Government dues	Nil	Nil	Not known	Nil	Nil	Nil
الله المالية	1	NII	NII	ł	INII	INII	NII

Satyendra Choudhury Notary, Barpeta

Regd. No. BPT-3

4	iv	Whether any other	Nil	Nil	Not	Nil	Nil	Nil
		liabilities are in dispute, if			known		1	,
		so, mention the amount			Satyen	idra Choudhui	Y 4	
		involved and the			Barr	peta District.	1	
		authority before which			Reg	d. NoBPT-3	151	
		pending					\$ - 1/	

9. Details of profession or occupation:

(a) Self:- Pensioner/Education promoter, (b) Spouse (i) :- Education promoter, Spouse (ii):- Advocate.

10. My educational qualification is as under:(Give details of highest School/University education mentioning the full form of
the certificate/diploma/degree course, name of the School/College/University and
the year in which the course was completed)

sl. No.	Examination/Course	School/College/University	Board	Year of passing	
1	High School Leaving Certificate [H.S.L.C]	Langla H.S. School	SEBA	1986	
2	Higher Secondary School Leaving Certificate [H.S.S.L.C]	Bongaigaon College	Assam Higher Secondary Education Council	1988	
3	Bachelor of Arts [B.A.]	Bongaigaon College	Gauhati University	1991	
4	Master of Arts [M.A]	Gauhati University	Gauhati University	1994	
5	Master of Arts [M.A.] in International Relations	Vinayak Mission University	Vinayak Mission University	2010	

Advocate Barpeta.

PART-B

11. ABSTRACT OF THE DETAILS GIVEN IN (1) TO (10) OF PART-A:

1	Name of the Candidate	ABDUL KHALEQUE
2	Full postal address	Village- Bartari, P.O- Langla, P.S- Kalgachia, District-
		Barpeta, Assam.
3	Number and name of the	No.44 Jania Legislative Assembly Constituency,
	constituency and State	State- Assam.
4	Name of the political party which	Indian National Congress
	set up the candidate (otherwise	_
	write 'Independent')	
5	(i) Total number of pending cases	Nil
	where charges have been framed	
	by the Court for offences	
	punishable with imprisonment	
	for two years or more	
	(ii) Total number of pending	Nil
	cases where the court(s) have	
}	taken cognizance [other than the	
	cases mentioned in item (i) above]	
6	Total number of cases in which	Nil
_	convicted and sentenced to	
مرورو dra - Ci	imprisonment for one year or	•

Notary, Barpeta 🕠 🥎 Regd. No. BPT-3.

_								100/		11 30-00	
	m	ore		DANI		Voor	for which	h last inco	me Taxil	Total	income
7				PAN of	Ţ		n filed	Barne	ta District.	shown	
				17.077/04	07.4	retui	V) 2014 1	5 (A.Y. 201		Rs.4,37	725/-
	(a) Candida		ALOPK94		(F	Y) 2014-1	5 (A.1. 201	5 16)	Rs.3,68	
	(b	o) pouse	(i)	AMKPD85	64A	(F	.Y) 2014-1	5 (A.Y. 201	OF AS	<i>"</i>	
		70430	(ii)	Not know	wn		No	t known		Not kr	
	(0) Depende	ents	Nil				Nil		Ni	1
8		etails of A	sset	s and Liabilit	ies in	Rupee	es.				T
		Description		Self		Spou		Dependen	Depende	Depende	Depend
	'	Jesempuo.	`		(j	i)	(ii)	t-1	nt-2	nt-3	ent-4
A	1	Moveable Assets (Tota value)		Rs.7,80,098	Rs.25		Not known	Rs.30,000/-	Nil	Nil	Nil
В		Immovable	•		N	Iil	Not known	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	I	Purchase price of sel immovabl		Rs.82,250	N	Vil	Not known	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
		property Developme /constructio	1	Rs.30,000/-	N	Jil	Not known	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
330	peta.	cost of immovabl property af purchase (ter if								
	111	applicable Approxima current market pri	ite	Rs.12,000/-	1	Vil	Not known	Nil	Nil	Nil	Ni
		a)self- acquired assets (To value) (b) inheri assets (To value)	otal ted	Rs.1,12,250/	1	Nil	Not known	Nil	Nil	Nil	Ni
9		Liabilities									
	i	Governme dues (Tota	nt	Nil		Nil	Not known	Nil	Nil	Nil	N
	ii	Loans fr Bank, Financial Institution	rom	Nil		Nil	Not known	Nil	Nil	Nil	N
		(Total)	ners								
1	0	Liabilitie	tha	t are under d	ispute				3.711	3.71	N.1
	i	Governm dues (To		Nil		Nil	Not known	Nil	Nil	Nil	N
ira	ii\	Loans f		Nil		Nil	Not known	Nil	Nil	Nil	N

Notary Barneta A

4		Bank,				
	-	Financ	ial		Satyendra Chambary	
		Institu	tions		Barpate Subrict	
		and	others		(a) Re 1 Au-5PT-3 2	<i>!</i> /
		(Total)				
	11	Highes	st educational qualification	on:	OF AS	
					ion mentioning the full	form of the
1		certific	ate/diploma/degree cour	se, name of the Scho	ool/College/University and	the year in
		which	the course was complete	d)	and conege, only entry and	i the year in
1		sl. No.	Examination/Course	School/College/Univ	Board	Year of
-		ļ		ersity		passing
		1	High School Leaving Certificate [H.S.L.C]	Langla H.S. School	SEBA	1986
		2	Higher Secondary Schoo Leaving Certificate [H.S.S.L.C]	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	Assam Higher Secondary Education Council	1988
		3	Bachelor of Arts [B.A.]	Bongaigaon College	Gauhati University	1991
		4	Master of Arts [M.A]	Gauhati University	Gauhati University	1994
		5	Master of Arts [M.A.] ir International Relations	Vinayak Mission University	Vinayak Mission University	2010

Identified by

VERIFICATION

I, the deponent, above named, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed there from. I further declare that:-

- (a) There is no case of conviction or pending case against me other than those mentioned in items 5 and 6 of Part A and B above;
- (b) I, my spouse, or my dependents do not have any asset or liability, other than those mentioned in items 7 and 8 of Part A and items 8, 9 and 10 of Part B above.

Verified at Barpeta this the 21st day of March, 2016.

Solemnly affirmed & declared before me by the deponent, who is identified by MD. RAFIQUL ALAM,

Advocate, Barpeta.

Abdulkhalephe

DEPONENT

Latyendra Choudhury, 3. Notary, Barpeta Regd. No. BPT-S



ASSAMEFORE THE NOTARY PUBLIC:: BARPETA

26AA 953021



ADDITIONAL AFFIDAVIT

to be filed by the candidates

Election to the Assam Legislative Assembly (name of the House) from 44 No, Jania Legislative Assembly constituency.

I, ABDUL KHALEQUE (name of candidate) Son of Sohrab Ali, aged 41 years, resident of Village- Bartari, P.O- Langla, P.S- Kalgachia, District- Barpeta, Assam, a candidate at the above election, do solemnly affirm and state on oath as under:-

I have not been allotted any Govt. accommodation at any time during the period of last 10 years prior to the date of notification of the current election.

OR

I have been allotted Govt. accommodation at M.L.A. Hostel, in cottage No.62 of old M.L.A. Hostel, at Dispur, Guwahati, Assam (mention the address of the accommodation) during the period of last 10 years prior to the date of notification of the current election, and there are no arrears of any dues to be paid towards rent for the accommodation or any arrears to the agencies providing electricity, water and telephone at the said accommodation as on 19-3-2016 (the date should be the last date of the 3rd month prior to the month Regd. No. SPT- A. in which the election announced).

(i)

Identified by

(ii)



অসম असम ASSAM

Satyendra Choudhury
Sacret Dutrick
Regolds 1973---2-

09AA 372154

(iii) 'No dues certificate' from the agencies concerned are attached hereto.

Identified by

Advocate Barpeta I

VERIFICATION

statements are correct to the best of my knowledge and part of it is false.

Verified at Barpeta this the 21st day of March, 2016.

Solemnly affirmed & declared before me by the deponent, who is identified by MD. RAFIQUL ALAM,
Advocate, Barpeta.

Abdulkholophe

DEPONENT

FORM 'A'

COMMUNICATION WITH REGARD TO AUTHORISED PERSONS TO INTIMATE NAME OF CANDIDATES SET UP BY RECOGNISED NATIONAL PARTY

(See para 13 (c) and (d) and (e) of the Election Symbols (Reservation and Allotment) Order, 1968)

То

- The Chief Electoral Officer Assam.
- 2. The Returning Officer for the 44- JANIA constituence

Sub: General Election to the Legislative Assembly from Assam – Allotment of symbols - Authorisation of person to intimate the names of candidates.

Sir.

In pursuance of paragraph 13 (c) and (d) and (e) of the Election symbols (Reservation and Allotment) Order, 1968, I hereby communicate that the following person has been authorised by the Indian National Congress, which is a National Party, to intimate the names of the candidates proposed to be set up by the party at the election cited above.

Name of person authorised to send notice	Name of Office held in the party	District/Area/Constituencies in respect of which he has been authorised.	
SHRI ANJAN DUTTA	PRESIDENT, ASSAM PRADESH CONGRESS COMMITTEE, GUWAHATI	All Assembly constituencies of Assam	

The specimen signatures of the above mentioned person so authorised are given below:

Specimen signatures of Shri Anjan Dutta:

2. . .

3.

Yours faithfully,

100 00 100 m

(Dr. C.P. JOSHI) General Secretary Indian National Congress

Place: New Delhi

Dated: 15th March, 2016

NB:

- 1. This must be delivered to the Returning Officer and the Chief Electoral Officer not later than 3 p.m. on the last date for making nominations.
- Form must be signed in ink by the office bearer mentioned above. No facsimile signature or signature by means of rubber stamp, etc., of any office bearer shall be accepted.
- 3. No form transmitted by fax shall be accepted.

FORM 'B' NOTICE AS TO NAME OF CANDIDATE SET UP BY THE POLITICAL PARTY

(See paragraphs 13(b), (c) and (e) and 13A of the Election Symbols (Reservation and Allotment) order - 1968)

To

The Returning Officer, 44 - Jania Constituency.

Subject: General Election to the Legislative Assembly from 44 - Jania Constituency in Assam setting up of candidate.

In pursuance of paragraphs 13 (b), (c) and (e) and 13A of the Election Symbols (Reservation and Sir. Allotment) Order, 1968, I hereby give notice on behalf of Indian National Congress -

that the person whose particulars are furnished in columns (2) to (4) below is the approved (i)

candidate of the party above named, and

the person whose particulars are mentioned in columns (5) to (7) below is the substitute candidate of the party, who will step-in on the approved candidate's nomination being rejected on (ii) scrutiny or on his withdrawing from the contest, if the substitute candidate is still a contesting candidate, at the ensuing general/bye election from this constituency:

Name of the constituency 1.

44 - Jania

Name of the approved candidate 2.

ABDUL KHALEQUE

Father's/mother's/husband's name of 3. approved candidate

Late Sohrab Ali

Postal address of approved candidate 4

Vill.: Bartari, P.S.: Kalgachia, LAC Jania, District: Barpeta, Assam

Name of the Substitute candidate who will step-in

on the approved candidate's nomination being rejected on scrutiny, or on his (approved candidate) withdrawing from the contest if, however,

the nomination paper of substitute candidate is accepted on scrutiny as an independent candidate and is still a contesting candidate

Father's/mother's/husband's name of substitute : 6. Candidate

Postal address of substitute candidate 7.

It is certified that each of the candidates whose name is mentioned above is a member of this political party and his name is duly borne on the rolls of members of this party.

Yours faithfully

(ANJAN DUTTA)

President

Assam Pradesh Congress Committee

Place: Guwahati, Dated: 21st March, 2016

NB:

THE PERSON NAMED IN

This must be delivered to the Returning Officer not later than 3 p.m. on the last date for making 1.

Form must be signed in ink by the office bearer(s) mentioned above. No facsimile signature or signature 2. by means of rubber stamp, etc. of any office bearer shall be accepted.

No form transmitted by fax shall be accepted. 3.

FORM 'B' NOTICE AS TO NAME OF CANDIDATE SET UP BY THE POLITICAL PARTY

(See paragraphs 13(b), (c) and (e) and 13A of the Election Symbols (Reservation and Allotment) order - 1968)

To

The Returning Officer, 44 - Jania Constituency.

Subject: General Election to the Legislative Assembly from 44 - Jania Constituency in Assam setting up of candidate.

Sir,

In pursuance of paragraphs 13 (b), (c) and (e) and 13A of the Election Symbols (Reservation and Allotment) Order, 1968, I hereby give notice on behalf of Indian National Congress -

that the person whose particulars are furnished in columns (2) to (4) below is the approved (i)

candidate of the party above named, and

the person whose particulars are mentioned in columns (5) to (7) below is the substitute (ii) candidate of the party, who will step-in on the approved candidate's nomination being rejected on scrutiny or on his withdrawing from the contest, if the substitute candidate is still a contesting candidate, at the ensuing general/bye election from this constituency:

Name of the constituency 1.

44 - Jania

Name of the approved candidate 2.

ABDUL KHALEQUE

Father's/mother's/husband's name of 3. approved candidate

Late Sohrab Ali

Postal address of approved candidate

Vill.: Bartari, P.S.: Kalgachia, LAC Jania, District: Barpeta, Assam

Name of the Substitute candidate who will 5. step-in

on the approved candidate's nomination being rejected on scrutiny, or

on his (approved candidate) withdrawing from the contest if, however, the nomination paper of substitute candidate is accepted on scrutiny as an independent candidate and is still a contesting candidate

Father's/mother's/husband's name of substitute : 6. Candidate

Postal address of substitute candidate 7.

It is certified that each of the candidates whose name is mentioned above is a member of this political party and his name is duly borne on the rolls of members of this party.

Yours faithfully

(ANJAN DUTTA)

President

Assam Pradesh Congress Committee

Place: Guwahati,

Dated: 21st March, 2016

NB:

This must be delivered to the Returning Officer not later than 3 p.m. on the last date for making 1. nominations.

Form must be signed in ink by the office bearer(s) mentioned above. No facsimile signature or signature 2.

by means of rubber stamp, etc. of any office bearer shall be accepted.

No form transmitted by fax shall be accepted. 3.

FORM 'A'

COMMUNICATION WITH REGARD TO AUTHORISED PERSONS TO INTIMATE NAME OF CANDIDATES SET UP BY RECOGNISED NATIONAL PARTY

(See para 13 (c) and (d) and (e) of the Election Symbols (Reservation and Allotment) Order, 1968)

To

- The Chief Electoral Officer Assam.
- The Returning Officer for the .

44- JANIA

constituency

Sub: General Election to the Legislative Assembly from Assam — Allotment of symbols – Authorisation of person to intimate the names of candidates.

Sir.

In pursuance of paragraph 13 (c) and (d) and (e) of the Election symbols (Reservation and Allotment) Order, 1968, I hereby communicate that the following person has been authorised by the Indian National Congress, which is a National Party, to intimate the names of the candidates proposed to be set up by the party at the election cited above.

-	Name of person authorised to send notice	Name of Office held in the party	District/Area/Constituencies in respect of which he has been authorised.
	SHRI ANJAN DUTTA	PRESIDENT, ASSAM PRADESH CONGRESS COMMITTEE, GUWAHATI	All Assembly constituencies of Assam

The specimen signatures of the above mentioned person so authorised are given below

Specimen signatures of Shri Anjan Dutta:

1

2.

3.

Yours faithfully,

(Dr. C.P. JOSHI)
General Secretary
Indian National Congress

Place: New Delhi Dated: 15th March, 2016

NB:

This must be delivered to the Returning Officer and the Chief Electoral Officer not later than 3 p.m. on the last date for making nominations.

Form must be signed in ink by the office bearer mentioned above. No facsimile signature or signature by means of rubber stamp, etc., of any office bearer shall be accepted.

No form transmitted by fax shall be accepted.